PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM
23-31-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-01-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E1/E2 RACK (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-31-01-01
APR 22/07 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-01-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E1/E2 RACK (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-31-01-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-ELECTRONIC
   EQPT CTR E1/E2 RACK
   (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM
   ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-ELECTRONIC 155162 RF3- 284T0400-618
   EQPT CTR E1/E2 RACK
   (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM
   ONLY)
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   284T0400-5284
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   24-00-58-01J
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-ELECTRONIC 163999 RF4- 284T0400-630
   EQPT CTR E1/E2 RACK
   (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM
   ONLY)
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   284T0400-5349
   284T0400-5357
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   24-00-58-01J
 .AMPLIFIER ASSY-PASS.   15 622-5342-001
    ADDRESS
    (CUSTOMER FURNISHED)
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V4V792
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    (256-1 I/W 622-5342-001
    EXCEPT PER CUSTOMER
    PREFERENCE)
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M00177
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-32-70
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    256-1 I/W 622-5342-001
    OR 622-5342-101 OR 256-4
    EXCEPT SUBJECT TO
    CUSTOMER PREFERENCE
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-01-01
23-31-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .AMPLIFIER ASSY-PASS.   15 622-5342-001
    ADDRESS
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V4V792
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M00177
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-32-70
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    256-1 256-3 OR 256-4 I/W
    622-5342-001 OR
    622-5342-101 EXCEPT
    SUBJECT TO CUSTOMER
    PREFERENCE
 .AMPLIFIER ASSY-PASS.   15 622-5342-101
    ADDRESS
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V4V792
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    SENDS OUT THE HIGHEST
    PRIORITY AUDIO TO
    ALL SPEAKERS IN THE
    PASSENGER COMPARTMENT.
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M00177
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-32-70
 .AMPLIFIER ASSY-PASS.   15 622-5342-101
    ADDRESS (CUSTOMER
    FURNISHED)
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V4V792
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    SENDS OUT THE HIGHEST
    PRIORITY AUDIO TO ALL
    SPEAKERS IN THE
    PASSENGERS COMPARTMENT.
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M00177
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-32-70
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-01-01
23-31-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..KNOB-   115 646-4695-001
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V4V792
    OPTIONAL PART:
     281-0628-270
     V86797
     RB67-0
     V86797
    USED ON:
     622-5342-001
     622-5342-101
 ..KNOB-   115 281-0628-270
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V86797
    OPTIONAL PART:
     646-4695-001
     V4V792
     RB67-0
     V86797
    USED ON:
     622-5342-001
     622-5342-101
 ..KNOB-   115 RB67-0
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V86797
    OPTIONAL PART:
     646-4695-001
     V4V792
     281-0628-270
     V86797
    USED ON:
     622-5342-001
     622-5342-101
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..SETSCREW   225- AN565F4H3
   -------*-------
 .PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY-RELAY   240 69B47616-5
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V89954
   POSITION DATA:
    L AND R
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M01634
    M01635
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    22-11-05
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-01-01
23-31-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..RELAY-   545 HFW1201K03
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V58614
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACR13CD1
    OPTIONAL PART:
     BR16S232
     V09026
     EA1AA150
     V35344
     EA4AA022
     V35344
     3SAV1460A2
     V01526
     HFW1201K03
     V71482
     EA1A
     V58657
 ..RELAY-   545 EA1A
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V58657
    OPTIONAL PART:
     BACR13CD1
 ..DIODE   550 1N4385
 ..EJECTOR-   153 S202
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V18677
 ..BOARD-ETCHED   157 69B47616-6
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V89954
 .PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY-VOL   160 65B47524-10
    LEVEL IND
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V89954
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M01633
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-31-13
 WIRE BUNDLE ASSY-(PASSENGER   RF100- 286T0149-124
   ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-01-01
23-31-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 4
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .CONNECTOR-   1105 BKA11C07AA01
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V71468
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BCREFA1345
   OPTIONAL PART:
    S611C07AA01
    V59610
    NIC66F11C07AA01
    V00779
   OVERLENGTH PART NUMBER:
    BACC66F11C07AA01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D00455
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    233111
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-01-01
23-31-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 5
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-02-01
PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 1
HXL        23-31-02-01
DEC 22/07 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999 RF1- 417T3057-7SP
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   OUTBD
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999 RF1- 417T3057-12SP
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   OUTBD
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999 RF1- 417T3057-22SP
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   OUTBD
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-23-01-48B
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999 RF1- 417T3057-42SP
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   OUTBD
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-23-01-48B
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 17 RDAM8003A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V54473
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   USED ON:
    417T3057-7SP
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 19 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   USED ON:
    417T3057-12SP
    417T3057-22SP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-02-01
23-31-02
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 19 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   USED ON:
    417T3057-12SP
    417T3057-22SP
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 111 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
   USED ON:
    417T3057-42SP
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 112 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
   USED ON:
    417T3057-42SP
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .WASHER 163999 415- MS35333-38
 .WASHER- 163999 421- AN960PD8
   USED ON:
    417T3057-22SP
   USED ON:
    417T3057-7SP
    417T3057-12SP
 .WASHER- 163999 423- NAS1149DN832J
   USED ON:
    417T3057-42SP
 .NUT 163999 425- MS25082-2
  -------*-------
 .FRAME ASSY 163999 130 417T3075-1
 ..FRAME 163999 135 417T3075-2
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-02-01
23-31-02
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..SCREW 163999 440 NAS1801-08-12
   -------*-------
 .GASKET 163999 145 417T3057-14
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999 RF200- 417T3057-8SP
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   INBD
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999 RF200- 417T3057-13SP
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   INBD
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999 RF200- 417T3057-23SP
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   INBD
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-23-01-48B
 PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU 163999 RF200- 417T3057-43SP
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   OUTBD
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-23-01-48B
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 1221 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   USED ON:
    417T3057-13SP
    417T3057-23SP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-02-01
23-31-02
FIG. 01
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 1221 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   USED ON:
    417T3057-13SP
    417T3057-23SP
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 1224 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
   USED ON:
    417T3057-43SP
 .SPEAKER-6.5 IN. 163999 1224 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
   USED ON:
    417T3057-43SP
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .WASHER 163999 4230- MS35333-38
 .WASHER 163999 4240- AN960PD8
 .WASHER- 163999 4240- NAS1149DN832J
   USED ON:
    417T3057-43SP
 .NUT 163999 4250- MS25082-2
  -------*-------
 .FRAME ASSY 163999 1270 417T3075-1
 ..FRAME 163999 1280 417T3075-2
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..SCREW 163999 4290 NAS1801-08-12
   -------*-------
 .GASKET 163999 1300 417T3057-14
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-02-01
23-31-02
FIG. 01
PAGE 4
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-02-01A
PANEL ASSY-PSU SPKR
FIGURE 1A
HXL        23-31-02-01A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 PANEL ASSY-PSU SPKR 155162
 PANEL ASSY-PSU SPKR 155162 RF1- 417T3057-42SP
  POSITION DATA:
   OUTBD
  MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
   (CONT’D AT ITEM 001V)
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-23-01-48C
 PANEL ASSY-PSU SPKR 155162 RF1- 417T3057-42SP
  POSITION DATA:
   OUTBD
  MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
   (CONT’D FROM ITEM 001U)
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
 PANEL ASSY-PSU SPKR 155162 RF10- 417T3057-43SP
  POSITION DATA:
   INBD
  MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
   (CON’T AT ITEM 010V)
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-23-01-48C
 PANEL ASSY-PSU SPKR 155162 RF10- 417T3057-43SP
  POSITION DATA:
   INBD
  MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
   (CONT’D FROM ITEM 010U)
  COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
   25-23-07
 .WASHER- 155162 420 AN960PD8
 .WASHER 155162 425 MS35333-38
 .NUT 155162 430 MS25082-2
 .SPEAKER- 155162 135 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00069
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-02-01A
23-31-02
FIG. 01A
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-31-08-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-31-08-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 3)
HXL        23-31-08-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 4)
HXL        23-31-08-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 5)
HXL        23-31-08-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0D
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 6)
HXL        23-31-08-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0E
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 7)
HXL        23-31-08-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0F
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 8)
HXL        23-31-08-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0G
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 155162 RF427- 411T3127-757SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   AFT
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-50
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 163999 RF427- 411T3227-3SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   AFT
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-88
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL   1430 BAC27TPPS4282
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B235 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS   1433 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00235
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS   1433 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00235
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   2436- NAS1801-3-9
 .WASHER   2439- AN960JD10L
  -------*-------
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-01
23-31-08
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-03
CEILING ASSY-MID CABIN LOWERED(SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 3 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-31-08-03
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-03
CEILING ASSY-MID CABIN LOWERED(SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 3 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-31-08-03
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-03
CEILING ASSY-MID CABIN LOWERED(SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 3 (SHEET 3)
HXL        23-31-08-03
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-03
CEILING ASSY-MID CABIN LOWERED(SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 3 (SHEET 4)
HXL        23-31-08-03
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-03
CEILING ASSY-MID CABIN LOWERED(SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 3 (SHEET 5)
HXL        23-31-08-03
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0D
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-03
CEILING ASSY-MID CABIN LOWERED(SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 3 (SHEET 6)
HXL        23-31-08-03
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0E
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3
 CEILING ASSY-MID CABIN
   LOWERED(SPEAKERS ONLY)
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 155162 RF255- 411T3030-644SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   MID CABIN
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-03R
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 163999 RF255- 411T3030-648SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   MID CABIN
  OPTIONAL PART:
   411T3030-645SP
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-03R
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 163999 RF255- 411T3030-645SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   MID CABIN
  OPTIONAL PART:
   411T3030-648SP
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-03R
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL   1260 BAC27TPPS4330
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B243 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
 .SPEAKER-   1265 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00243
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-   1265 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00243
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-03
23-31-08
FIG. 03
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-31-08-06
AUG 22/08 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 3)
HXL        23-31-08-06
AUG 22/08 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 4)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 5)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0D
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 6)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0E
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 7)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0F
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 8)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0G
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 9)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0H
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 10)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0I
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 6 (SHEET 11)
HXL        23-31-08-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0J
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
6
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED   RF265- 411T3127-683SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   AFT
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-50
   25-22-02-88
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL   1270 BAC27TPPS4261
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B229 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL 163999 1285 BAC27TPPS4262
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B230 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS   2295 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00229
    B00230
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS   2295 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00229
    B00230
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   4300- NAS1801-3-9
 .WASHER-   4305- AN960PD10L
 .WASHER-   4305- AN960JD10L
  -------*-------
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-06
23-31-08
FIG. 06
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 3)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 4)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 5)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0D
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 6)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0E
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 7)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0F
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 8)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0G
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
FIGURE 9 (SHEET 9)
HXL        23-31-08-09
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0H
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 155162 RF50- 411T3126-713SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-16B
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 163999 RF50- 411T3226-4SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-15E
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL   155 BAC27TPPS4190
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B70 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS   160 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00070
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS   160 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00070
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   265- NAS1801-3-9
 .WASHER-   270- AN960JD10L
 .WASHER-   270- AN960PD10L
  -------*-------
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 163999 RF300- 411T3226-3SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-15E
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 155162 RF300- 411T3126-695SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-16B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
23-31-08
FIG. 09
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL   1305 BAC27TPPS4186
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B72 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS   1310 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00072
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS   1310 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00070
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   2315- NAS1801-3-9
 .WASHER-   2320- AN960JD10L
 .WASHER-   2320- AN960PD10L
  -------*-------
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 155162 RF385- 411T3126-663SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-16B
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 163999 RF385- 411T3126-731SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-15E
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL 155162 1390 BAC27TPPS4602
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B293 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL 163999 1395 BAC27TPPS4602
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B293 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
23-31-08
FIG. 09
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS 155162 1400 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00293
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS 155162 1400 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00293
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS 163999 1405 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00070
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS 163999 1405 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00070
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   2410- NAS1801-3-9
 .WASHER-   2415- AN960JD10L
 .WASHER-   2415- AN960PD10L
  -------*-------
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
23-31-08
FIG. 09
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 155162 RF420- 411T3126-664SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-16B
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL 155162 1425 BAC27TPPS4603
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B292 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS 155162 1430 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00292
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS 155162 1430 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00070
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW 155162 2435- NAS1801-3-9
 .WASHER- 155162 2440- AN960JD10L
 .WASHER- 155162 2440- AN960PD10L
  -------*-------
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 163163 RF445- 411T3126-732SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-15E
 CEILING ASSY-LOWERED 164999 RF445- 411T3126-742SP
   (SPEAKERS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-22-02-15E
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL 163999 1450 BAC27TPPS4603
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    B292 ATTENDANT SPEAKER
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
23-31-08
FIG. 09
PAGE 4
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS 163999 1455 RDAM8005A
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S222T101-101
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00292
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-34-12
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8018
    V0FF57
 .SPEAKER-PASS. ADDRESS 163999 1455 RDAM8018
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V0FF57
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-62232-01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    B00070
   OPTIONAL PART:
    RDAM8005A
    V0FF57
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW 163999 2460- NAS1801-3-9
 .WASHER- 163999 2465- AN960JD10L
 .WASHER- 163999 2465- AN960PD10L
  -------*-------
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-08-09
23-31-08
FIG. 09
PAGE 5
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-51-05
SERVICE UNIT ASSY-PASS., LAV (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 5 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-31-51-05
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-51-05
SERVICE UNIT ASSY-PASS., LAV (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 5 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-31-51-05
APR 22/08 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-51-05
SERVICE UNIT ASSY-PASS., LAV (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 5 (SHEET 3)
HXL        23-31-51-05
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5
 SERVICE UNIT ASSY-PASS.,
   LAV (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
 SERVICE UNIT ASSY-PASS. LAV   RF1- B0061600-1
   F1, M9, M10, A4 AND A7
   F1, MS16, MS18, M31 AND
   M32
   F1, MS15, MS17, M31 AND
   M32
   F1, FS2, M7, M8 AND A4
   F1, FS3, M17, M18 AND A4
   F1, MS15, M15, M16 AND
   A4
   F1, MS1, MS2, M11 AND
   M12
   F1, M5, M6, A5 AND
   A6
   F1, M3, M4, A3 AND A4
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  SUPPLIER CODE:
   VS5065
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-41-01-32B
   25-41-03-46B
   25-41-03-52
 SERVICE UNIT ASSY-PASS. LAV   RF5- B0061600-2
   MS1 AND A3
   MS3 AND A3
   MS10 AND A3
   MS10 AND A3
   MS15 AND MS17
   MS16 AND MS18
   MS14 AND A3
   MS3 AND A1
   MS27 AND MS29
   MS12 AND A3
   MS21 AND A3
   A3 AND MS7
   (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
  SUPPLIER CODE:
   VS5065
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-41-03-46B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-51-05
23-31-51
FIG. 05
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5
 .PANEL-SPKR, LAV   1100 B0061602-1
    F1, MS15, MS17, M31 AND
    M32
    F1, MS16, MS18, M31 AND
    M32
    F1, FS2, M7, M8 AND A4
    F1, MS1, MS2, M11 AND
    M12
    F1, M1, M2, A5 AND A6
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VS5065
 .PANEL-SPKR, LAV   1116- BS061602-2
    MS15 AND MS17
    MS16 AND MS18
    MS27 AND MS29
    MS14 AND A3
    MS1 AND A3
    MS3 AND A3
    A3 AND MS10
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VS5065
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   4130 MS51957-41
  -------*-------
 .SPEAKER-   1160 P5VAC8962
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V07109
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   4170 MS51957-43
  -------*-------
 .TRANSFORMER-   1180 RF007-1
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VS5065
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   2190 MS51957-41
  -------*-------
 .TUBE-HEAT   6200 JMS2108-2-3
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VS5065
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-51-05
23-31-51
FIG. 05
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5
 .CONNECTOR-LAV   1245 BACC45FN12-12P
    F1, MS15, MS16, MS17,
    MS18, M31 AND M32
    A3, A4, F1, AC3, AC4,
    MS9 AND MS10
    F1, MS3, MS4, M15, M16,
    A3 AND A4
    A3, A4, AC9, AC10, F1,
    MS11 AND MS12
    A3, A4, AC3, AC4, F1,
    MS9 AND MS10
    F1, FS9, MS3, MS4, A1
    A2 AND AC12
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   4265 MS51957-15
 .WASHER-   4285 AN960-4
 .NUT-   4305 MS21040-04
  -------*-------
 .BRACKET-   1315 B0061611-3
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VS5065
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   2330 MS51957-41
  -------*-------
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-51-05
23-31-51
FIG. 05
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-53-02
SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E2-5 (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-31-53-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-53-02
SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E2-5 (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-31-53-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-53-02
SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E2-5 (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 3)
HXL        23-31-53-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-53-02
SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E2-5 (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 4)
HXL        23-31-53-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT
   CTR E2-5 (PASSENGER
   ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
 SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT 155162 RF1- 284T0125-113
   CTR E2-5 (PASSENGER
   ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   53-11-64-01B
 SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT 163999 RF1- 284T0125-116
   CTR E2-5 (PASSENGER
   ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   53-11-64-01B
 .DECAL-   110 BAC27TEX4451
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    R655
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   125 BAC27TEX4205
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   135 BAC27TEX4363
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DIODE-   1120 YHLZD9
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V09922
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    R00655
 .DIODE-   15125 YHLZD9
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V09922
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    R00409
    R00410
    R00411
    R00412
    R00413
    R00414
    R00415
    R00416
    R00417
    R00418
    R00431
    R00432
    R00434
    R00437
    R00438
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-53-02
23-31-53
FIG. 02
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 .DIODE-   1130 YHLZD9
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V09922
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    R00433
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-53-02
23-31-53
FIG. 02
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-56-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-PURSER STATION (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-31-56-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-56-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-PURSER STATION (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-31-56-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-PURSER
   STATION (COMMUNICATIONS
   ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-PURSER   RF1- 284T4208-1
   STATION (COMMUNICATIONS
   ONLY)
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   284T4208-5003
   284T4208-5005
   284T4208-5007
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   24-00-58-01
 .HANDSET ASSY-PURSER   15 285N0412-3
    STATION STATIC SENSITIVE
    PART
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V89954
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-42-64
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    COMMUNICATIONS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    23-00-55-01
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-35-54-50
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   210- MS35190-223
 .WASHER   215- AN960D4L
 .NUT   220- MS21042L04
  -------*-------
 .SCREW   225 NAS514P1032-8
 .SCREW   230 NAS603-8P
 .WASHER   435 AN960D10L
 .CUP ASSY- 163999 140 65B54281-20
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    65B54281-30 CAN REPLACE
    BUT NOT BE REPLACED BY
    65B54281-20 SUBJECT TO
    CUSTOMER COLOR
    PREFERENCE.
 .CUP ASSY- 155162 140 65B54281-30
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    65B54281-30 CAN REPLACE
    BUT NOT BE REPLACED BY
    65B54281-20 SUBJECT TO
    CUSTOMER COLOR
    PREFERENCE.
 ..PIN   145 MS9048-179
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-56-01
23-31-56
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..SPRING   150 417U6007-3
 ..BRACKET   155 69B55807-4
 ..CUP- 163999 160 65B54282-10
 ..CUP-   160 65B54282-20
 .RECEPTACLE ASSY-   165 65B54281-15
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    (65B54281-15 RECEPTACLE
    T/W THE 65B54281-30 CUP,
    (2) NAS514P1032-8 SCREWS
    (2) NAS603-8P SCREWS
    AND (4) AN960D10L
    WASHERS IS I/W
    417T6024-1 CRADLE T/W
    (2) NAS514P1032-12
    SCREWS AND (2)
    NAS514P1032-22 SCREWS
    EXCEPT FOR AIR PACIFIC
    AND DELTA, WHICH RECEIVE
    THE 417T6024-11 CRADLE
    AT STATION 284.0 ONLY)
    (65B54281-15 RECEPTACLE
    T/W (1) 65B54281-20 CUP
    ASSY (2) NAS514P1032-7
    SCREWS AND (2)
    BACS12FA3K7 SCREWS AND
    (4) NAS42DD6-16FC
    SPACERS IS I/W
    417T6024-5 CRADLE ASSY
    T/W (2) NAS514P1032-12
    SCREWS AND (2)
    NAS514P1032-22 SCREWS)
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-42-67
 .RECEPTACLE ASSY-   165 65B54281-12
   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
    (65B54281-12 RECEPTACLE
    T/W THE 65B54281-30 CUP,
    (2) NAS514P1032-7
    SCREW, (2) NAS603-7P
    SCREWS AND (4) AN960D10L
    WASHERS IS I/W
    417T6024-1 CRADLE T/W
    (2) NAS514P1032-7 SCREWS
    AND (2) NAS514P1032-22
    SCREWS)
 ..MAGNET ASSY-   170 417T6511-1
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V89954
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-56-01
23-31-56
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..MAGNET ASSY-   170 1X00-189
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V0YXX6
 ...MAGNET ASSY-   175 V1PX100
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V28406
 ...HOUSING-   180 417T6511-2
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V89954
 ..CRADLE   185 65B54281-7
 .SHELL   190 417T6021-1
 .BRACKET ASSY   195 417T6014-20
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   2100- NAS603-8P
 .WASHER   2105- AN960D10L
  -------*-------
 ..GROMMET   2110 BACG20ZA050B
 .BRACKET ASSY   1115 417T6014-18
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   2120- NAS603-8P
 .WASHER   2125- AN960D10L
  -------*-------
 ..GROMMET   2130 BACG20ZA150B
R .SCREW- 155162 4133 NAS600-5P
R 164999
R .SCREW- 163163 4133 NAS603-4P
R   POST SERVICE BULLETIN:
R    23-0053
 .MICROPHONE-   1135 BCREFA1604
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VD9240
   OVERLENGTH PART NUMBER:
    ME555HST2131-43CC
R .BRACKET ASSY-   1140 284T4204-33
R   POST SERVICE BULLETIN:
R    23-0053
 .PANEL ASSY-PURSER   1155 285T1156-1
    STATION
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V89954
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    11-35-13-05
 .PANEL ASSY-PURSER   1155 285T1156-2
    STATION
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V89954
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    11-35-13-05
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-56-01
23-31-56
FIG. 01
PAGE 3
AUG 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .PANEL ASSY-PURSER   1155 285T1156-5
    STATION
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V89954
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    11-35-13-05
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   4160- NAS603-4P
 .WASHER   4165- AN960D10L
  -------*-------
 ..JACK-MIC   1170 AXR4-31
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V71468
    OPTIONAL PART:
     XLR4-31
     V71468
 ..JACK-MIC   1170 XLR4-31
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V71468
    OPTIONAL PART:
     AXR4-31
     V71468
 ..JACK-   1170 XLR4-31A176
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V71468
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..SCREW   2175- MS35190-223
 ..WASHER   2180- AN960D10L
 ..NUT   2185- MS21042-04
   -------*-------
 ..KNOB-   1190 RD409-101
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V81590
 ..SWITCH-   1195 44YY23734
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V81073
 ..SCREW-   1196 NAS1801-3-8
    USED ON:
     285T1156-2
     285T1156-5
 ..WASHER-   3197 AN960D10L
    USED ON:
     285T1156-2
     285T1156-5
 ..NUT-   1198 MS21042L3
    USED ON:
     285T1156-2
     285T1156-5
 ..CONNECTOR   1200 BACC45FN14-15P
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-56-01
23-31-56
FIG. 01
PAGE 4
AUG 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..SCREW   4205- NAS600-5P
 ..WASHER   4210- AN960-4L
 ..NUT   4215- MS21042-04
   -------*-------
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-31-56-01
23-31-56
FIG. 01
PAGE 5
AUG 22/09HXL
	23-31, PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM
	23-31-01-01, EQUIPMENT INSTL-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E1/E2 RACK (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	23-31-02-01, PANEL ASSY-SPKR PSU (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	23-31-02-01A, PANEL ASSY-PSU SPKR
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	23-31-08-01, CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 0D
	PAGE 0E
	PAGE 0F
	PAGE 0G
	PAGE 1
	23-31-08-03, CEILING ASSY-MID CABIN LOWERED(SPEAKERS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 0D
	PAGE 0E
	PAGE 1
	23-31-08-06, CEILING ASSY-LOWERED AFT (SPEAKERS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 0D
	PAGE 0E
	PAGE 0F
	PAGE 0G
	PAGE 0H
	PAGE 0I
	PAGE 0J
	PAGE 1
	23-31-08-09, CEILING ASSY-LOWERED FWD (SPEAKERS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 0D
	PAGE 0E
	PAGE 0F
	PAGE 0G
	PAGE 0H
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	23-31-51-05, SERVICE UNIT ASSY-PASS., LAV (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	23-31-53-02, SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E2-5 (PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	23-31-56-01, EQUIPMENT INSTL-PURSER STATION (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A